three of the Burgesses’ Scholarships are filled. 

Jan. 8, 1861: petition from names students to form “a military company to be 
composed of those connected with the College.” 

Jan. 15, 1861: “Resolved, that the Bursar be requested to pay to Lightfoot Taylor, on 
or before 1st July 1861, one hundred and twenty-five Dolls: ($125) for extraordinary 
service of his servant ‘Ben’ for the last year; seventy-five Dolls: out of the Building 
Fund, and fifty Dolls: out of the Income Fund.” 

Mar. 5, 1861: request of the Faculty to the Governor for “the loan of two Brass Field 
Guns, with suitable carriages, caissons, accouterments & ammunition, for the use of